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Recreation Advisory Commission 
Members 

AMSTERDAM DISTRICT 

Mrs. Sharon Holland 
214 Aspen Drive 
Daleville, VA 24083 
sholland@bcps.k12.va.us 
Cell: 819-1713 

EX-OFFICO MEMBER 

Mr. Terry Austin 
120 Boyd Street 
Buchanan, VA 24066 
austinel@verizon.net 

BLUE RIDGE DISTRICT 

Mr. Dean Hackett 
124 Doe Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24012 
sportzkat@verizon.net 
Home: 977-1814
Cell: 520-4247

PRINCIPAL REPRESENTATIVE 

Mr. Mike Ketron 
James River High School 
9906 Springwood Road 
Buchanan, VA 24066 
mketron@bcps.k12.va.us 

BUCHANAN DISTRICT 

Mr. Garland Humphries (Chair) 
405 Oak Ridge Road 
Buchanan, VA 24066 
ghumphries@bankofbotetourt.com 
Home: 254-1289 
Cell: 355-8242 

SCHOOL BOARD REPRESENTATIVE 

Mr. Scott Swortzel 
250 Carriage Lane 
Troutville, VA 24175 
dswortzel@comcast.net 

FINCASTLE DISTRICT 

Alan Bayse 
522 Grandview Drive 
Troutville, VA 24175 
albayse@bayseandcompany.com 
Cell:                     521-7711

SECRETARY TO COMMISSION 

Mrs. Judy Thierry 
104 Claybrook Court 
Blue Ridge, VA 24064 
dthierry@comcast.net 
Home: 977-3180 

VALLEY DISTRICT 

Mr. Danny Agee 
111 Downing St 
Roanoke, VA 24019 
ageed@lumosnet.com  
Home: 966-0081 

 

 

 


